
DSMapStudio
Combat Mod

Hello I am trying to update a mod in Mapstudio but I am getting error "Unknown DCX Format" Does anyone know
why I am getting that?
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Exanima • 7mo ago

6 Reply

For everyone having trouble with DSMapStudios since the Erdtree patch:
Try out .

It's a similar tool. The author describes it as "a fork of DSMapStudio".

With this tool I was able to edit my regulation.bin file without any problems.

Smithbox

BlazingFlames6073 • 7mo ago

Thanks a bunch. I'll have a look at it later. I just want to remove some headgear accessories of some
armors I was using before the dlc update dropped and some npc headgears lol.

Edit: Just noticed the linked github issue from the top comment also mentioned smithbox 2 days ago lol.
Thanks regardless as I would have missed it if you hadn't commented here.
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Basics of Modding Elden Ring: ModEngine 2 and MapStudio (parameters and mod loading
tools)

1 more reply

1 Reply

2 more replies

Joose__bocks • 7mo ago

1 Reply

Whoa this is great, thanks!

yunghollow69 • 6mo ago

1 Reply

1 more reply

Bit late to the party, am using Smithbox and it works, but it doesnt have the dlc stuff in it in some key
categories. How do I figure out the IDs of the new ashes in the AtkParam_PC category for example?

FoxDream1220 • 7mo ago

4 Reply

Can confirm this is for all DSMapStudio/regulation file mods due to the DLC patch 1.12.1. There is a forum on
github addressing this: https://github.com/soulsmods/DSMapStudio/issues/920

ililliliililill • 7mo ago

2 Reply

it seems the recent update to elden ring has broken some modding tools (and mods as well). we are stuck
waiting until it gets updated.

AscendantRaven • 7mo ago

2 Reply

I've got the same issue on my end, guess we'll have to wait for a fix.

Josephlamn • 7mo ago

1 Reply

Getting the same issue with Yapped, so sad

r/EldenRingMods • 10 mo. ago

youtu
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5 upvotes ·  2 comments

DSMapStudio error on opening

1 upvote ·  1 comment

unable to decompress dcx file from garden of eyes overhaul mod

5 upvotes ·  5 comments

This game is the perfect sandbox for someone like me who loves wolves, the color
combination of black and blue, and ice powers in fantasy

103 upvotes ·  3 comments

Combining Regulation Bins (ds map studio)

3 upvotes ·  3 comments

ah thanks randomizer

325 upvotes ·  20 comments

ParamEditor Compatible for Elden Ring DLC?

1 upvote ·  5 comments

Problems with the DSMapStudio V.1.10.0

1 upvote ·  3 comments

Any build ideas for this weapon?🤔don’t mind the stats was running a str build…

123 upvotes ·  35 comments

rstudio

r/EldenRingMods • 8 mo. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 2 yr. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 1 mo. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 5 mo. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 17 days ago

r/EldenRingMods • 6 mo. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 10 mo. ago

r/EldenRingBuilds • 25 days ago

r/RStudio • 8 mo. ago
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